PTA

Franklin Elementary — PTA General Meeting Agenda
Thursday, January 20th, 2022 8:45am

8:45-9:00
Minutes

9:00-9:20

9:20-9:30

9:30-9:35

9:35-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-10:10

10:10-10:15

10:15-10:45

10:45

Via Zoom

Welcome, Adoption of Agenda, and Approval of December 16, 2021

Principal’s Update-

Cynthia McGregory

Asst. Principal’s Update- Sheri Hynding

Teacher Rep. Update

Paula Flynn

Summer Adventure News Daniela Wiener, Principal, Summer Adventure

President’s Update-

Treasurer’s Report-

April Anderson, Franklin PTA President
Omicron Impacts

Calendar Review

Vote: Updated Calendar

Nomination Committee

Ed Foundation Giving Drive Ends 1/31
Vote: Release Funds

DEI Committee

Community Social and Emotional Wellbeing

Jennifer Shiri, Franklin PTA Treasurer
*** Annual Report Presentation

Financial Secretary’s Report- Srini Peddi, Franklin PTA Financial Secretary

Business/VP & Committee Chair Updates
-Events Planned, Assistance Needed

Adjourn

Upcoming Dates

January

January 21 Outdoor Assembly 8:45am
January 24 School Site Council 3:15 via Zoom
January 25 Parent Ed —-6pm via Zoom
January 26 Science Club 6pm via Zoom

January 27 TK-Kindergarten Roundup 9:00am via Zoom

January 28 ELAC Meeting 8:45am

"An investment in knowledge always pays the best interest." — Benjamin Franklin

Franklinschoolpta.org
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Via Zoom
February
February 3 PTA Executive Board Meeting 8:45am
February 4 Report Cards sent home
February 7 Budget Meeting 5pm on Zoom

February 11
February 14
February 15
February 16
February 17
February 21
February 28

Flower Gram Sales Begin

Outdoor Assembly 8:30am

Flower Gram Delivery

Coffee with the Principal 9:00am via Zoom
Science Club 6pm via Zoom

General PTA Meeting 5pm via Zoom

No School — Presidents Day

School Site Council Meeting 3:15

"An investment in knowledge always pays the best interest." — Benjamin Franklin

Franklinschoolpta.org



