

## Franklin Elementary – PTA General Meeting Agenda Thursday, January 20th, 2022 8:45am Via Zoom

8:45-9:00 <b>Minutes</b>	Welcome, Adoption of Ag	enda, and Approval of December 16, 2021
9:00-9:20	Principal's Update-	Cynthia McGregory
9:20-9:30	Asst. Principal's Update-	Sheri Hynding
9:30-9:35	Teacher Rep. Update	Paula Flynn
9:35-9:45	Summer Adventure News Daniela Wiener, Principal, Summer Adventure	
9:45-10:00	President's Update-	April Anderson, Franklin PTA President Omicron Impacts Calendar Review Vote: Updated Calendar Nomination Committee Ed Foundation Giving Drive Ends 1/31 Vote: Release Funds DEI Committee Community Social and Emotional Wellbeing
10:00-10:10	Treasurer's Report-	Jennifer Shiri, Franklin PTA Treasurer ***Annual Report Presentation
10:10-10:15	Financial Secretary's Report- Srini Peddi, Franklin PTA Financial Secretary	
10:15-10:45	Business/VP & Committee Chair Updates -Events Planned, Assistance Needed	
10:45	Adjourn	

### **Upcoming Dates**

#### .

January
January 21 Outdoor Assembly 8:45am

January 24 School Site Council 3:15 via Zoom

January 25 Parent Ed –6pm via Zoom

January 26 Science Club 6pm via Zoom

January 27 TK-Kindergarten Roundup 9:00am via Zoom

January 28 ELAC Meeting 8:45am



# Franklin Elementary – PTA General Meeting Agenda Thursday, January 20th, 2022 8:45am Via Zoom

### **February**

February 3	PTA Executive Board Meeting 8:45am
February 4	Report Cards sent home
February 7	Budget Meeting 5pm on Zoom
	Flower Gram Sales Begin
February 11	Outdoor Assembly 8:30am
February 14	Flower Gram Delivery
February 15	Coffee with the Principal 9:00am via Zoor
February 16	Science Club 6pm via Zoom
February 17	General PTA Meeting 5pm via Zoom
February 21	No School – Presidents Day
February 28	School Site Council Meeting 3:15